



vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1052 OF 1999

Najmuddin T.Shaikh ...Appellant
V/s.
Naimuddin T. Shaikh & Anr. ...Respondents

None for the Appellant.

Mr.A..H. Khan for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 10TH JANUARY, 2020.

P.C. :-

1. None appeared for the appellant when the matter was called out.
2. Place the matter on board for dismissal on 17th January,2020.

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)