



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1052 OF 1999

NAJMUDDIN T. SHAIKH } APPELLANT

V/S.

NAIMUDDIN T. SHAIKH AND ANR. } RESPONDENTS

* * * *

Mr. Sandeep Satkar i/by. Mr. A.S.H. Khan, Advocate for
respondent no.1.

Coram : Sandeep K. Shinde, J.

Thursday, 3rd March, 2022.

P.C. :

- 1) Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
- 2) List the Appeal for final hearing in the category of
“Senior Citizens” in the week commencing from 18th April,
2022, as per its turn.

(Sandeep K. Shinde, J.)