

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****FIRST APPEAL No. 1052 OF 1999**VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM**Najmuddin Tejammul Shaikh****...Appellant****Vs.****Naimuddin tejammul Shaikh and Anr.****...Respondents**Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAMDate:
2022.04.21
11:34:26
+0530

* * * *

None for the Appellant**Mr. A.S.H. Khan fro Respondent No.1****Coram : Sandeep K. Shinde, J.****Dated: 18th APRIL, 2022.****(Final Hearing)****P.C. :**

1. Heard Mr. Khan, learned counsel for the Respondents.

He has invited my attention to the order dated 11th March, 2020 in IA No. 1 of 2020. It reveals, that appeal was dismissed in default on 17th January, 2020; but restored on 11th March, 2020. Today none appears for the Appellant. Appeal is, therefore, dismissed in default, for non prosecution.

(Sandeep K. Shinde, J.)