



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10179 OF 2022**  
**IN**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1052 OF 1999**

Najmuddin Tajammul Husain Shaikh .. Applicant

Versus

Naimuddin Tejmmul Shaikh and Anr ... Respondents

Adv. Vijay Gharat, for Applicant.  
Mr. A. S. H. Khan, for Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J**  
**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2022**

**P.C. :**

1. By this application, the Applicant has sought to condone the delay and restore the appeal, which was dismissed for non prosecution.
2. It is seen that the respondent No. 2 has expired and legal representatives were already brought on record in the First Appeal. The Application does not reflect names of the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No. 2. 2. Leave granted to the Applicant to amend the cause title within one week.



3. Registry thereafter to issue notice to the Respondent No. 2A returnable after three weeks.
4. Stand over to 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J)**