



Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1052 OF 1999
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8800 OF 2025**

Najmuddin Tejammul Shaikh ... Appellant
V/s.
Naimuddin Tejammul Shaikh & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Vijay Gharat for the Appellant.
Mr. A.S.H.Khan for the Respondents No.1.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 5TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. For non-compliance of order dated 7th January 2026, the Advocate for the Appellant voluntarily agrees to pay a sum of Rs.5,000/- to the Respondents within a period of one week from today.
2. The Appellant is permitted to file his written submissions in the Registry on or before 10th February 2026.
3. The time for the Respondents to file their written submissions is extended by a period of two weeks from the date the Appellant serves the copy to them.



2022:BHC-AS:32826
19-asfa-1052-1999.doc

4. List the matter on 11th March 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)