



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1052 OF 1999  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8800 OF 2025  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1052 OF 1999

Digitally signed  
by IYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR  
DN:  
c=IN, o=IYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR, ou=IYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR, email=iyoti.praakash.pawar@iycorp.com

Najmuddin Tejammul Shaikh ... Appellant  
V/s.  
Naimuddin Tejammul Shaikh & Anr. ... Respondents

---

None for the Appellant.  
**Mr. Rafid Shaikh** for Respondents.

---

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

Date : 11<sup>th</sup> March 2026

**P. C :**

1. At the request of the Respondents, who state that both the parties have already filed their written submissions in the matter, place the matter for final hearing on 15<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )

Shubham Gadhavepatil